UNITED **NATIONS**

International Tribunal for the

Case No.: IT-03-68-AR73



Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Date:

26 March 2004

Original:

English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding

Judge Fausto Pocar

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Judge Florence Mumba Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of:

26 March 2004

THE PROSECUTOR

NASER ORIĆ

CORRIGENDUM TO "PUBLIC REDACTED VERSION OF 'DECISION ON INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL **CONCERNING RULE 70' ISSUED ON 24 MARCH 2004"**

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Vasvija Vidović Mr. John Jones

Case No.: IT-03-68-AR73

41

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991,

NOTING the "Confidential and Ex parte Order Assigning Judges to a Case Before the Appeals

Chamber" in the case of The Prosecutor v Naser Orić, filed on 15 March 2004, which composed

the Appeals Chamber bench in this matter as:

Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Fausto Pocar

Judge Mohammed Shahabuddeen

Judge Florence Mumba

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg;

NOTING the "Public Redacted Version of 'Decision On Interlocutory Appeal Concerning

Rule 70" issued on 24 March 2004' ("Decision"), which erroneously identified the Appeals

Chamber bench as being composed of:

Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Fausto Pocar

Judge Mohammed Shahabuddeen

Judge Mehmet Günev

Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca;

HEREBY ORDER THAT Judge Mehmet Güney and Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca be

replaced on the cover of the Decision with Judge Florence Mumba and Judge Wolfgang

Schomburg.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 26th day of March 2004,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Theodor Meron

Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]